DISTRICT FISHERIES OFFICE, DASARA PADA, NABARANGPUR Ph no. 06858-295528, email id: dfonabarangpur2021@gmail.com

Tender Notice

Office of the District Fisheries Officer, Nabarangpur, Odisha-764059 invites sealed bids from LICENSED AUTHORISED DEALERS/SUB-DEALERS as per schedule of requirement for supply and installation of floating fish feed mill (200-250 kg/hour capacity) at Kosagumuda of Nabarangpur district

The Tender forms can be obtained from the undersigned on producing application and payment of Rs.2000.00 (Rupees Two Thousand) Only by Bank Draft (Non-refundable) of any scheduled bank in favour of District Fisheries Officer, Nabarangpur. The tender papers can also be downloaded from www.nabarangpur.nic.in notifications from 24.8.2022 to 26.08.2022. Downloaded application should also contain Bank Draft of Rs.2000/- in favour of District Fisheries Officer, Nabarangpur.

Interested authorized dealers are required to submit their technical proposal and financial proposal in two separate envelopes. The technical proposals should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount of Rs.25000.00 (Rupees twenty five thousand) Only in shape of Bank Draft in favour of District Fisheries Officer, Nabarangpur (Refundable). The technical and financial bids along with EMD must be delivered (By Regd./Speed post) at the office of the District Fisheries Officer, At-Dasara Pada, Nabarangpur-764059 on or before <u>13.09.2022</u>.(3.00 pm) .The tenders will be opened in presence of the purchase committee and the bidders or their authorized representatives who choose to attend on the same day i.e. <u>13.09.2022 at 4.30 pm.</u> in the office chamber of C.D.O-cum- E.O ,Zilla Parishad, Nabarangpur.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-District Fisheries Officer Nabarangpur